



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024 & CM APPL 18983/2024 (delay in re-filing)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

05.04.2024

%

Since we have already reserved judgment pertaining to an identical question in W.P.(C) 1459/2024 and other connected petitions, let this appeal be re-notified for 16.05.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

APRIL 05, 2024/RW