



\$~2 and 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF

INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Mann and Mr
Pratyaksh Gupta, JSCs.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Mahir
Aggarwal and Mr. Uma
Shankar, Advocates.

3.

+ ITA 207/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF

INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Mann and Mr
Pratyaksh Gupta, JSCs.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES .

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Mahir
Aggarwal and Mr. Uma
Shankar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.08.2024

%



1. Mr. Mann, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with our order of 16 May 2024.
2. Let these appeals be re-notified for 05.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 6, 2024/vp