



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC and
Mr. Anant Mann, JSC

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mahir Aggarwal and Mr.
Madhur Aggarwal, Advocates

(15)

+ ITA 207/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC and
Mr. Anant Mann, JSC

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mahir Aggarwal and Mr.
Madhur Aggarwal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.11.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today as there is a Full Court Reference to Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain.
2. Re-notify on 10.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)