



\$~192 & 193

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Anand, Proxy
Advocate for Mr. Anant Mann,
Advocate

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Advocate (Appearance not
given)

+ ITA 207/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Anand, Proxy
Advocate for Mr. Anant Mann,
Advocate

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES .

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Advocate (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

1. Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the revenue stating that the counsel who is to address arguments is indisposed.
2. At request, list on 10.02.2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)