



\$~11& 12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr. Anant Mann, JSC, Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta, JSC and Mr. Vikram Chand, Adv.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Madhur Aggarwal, Adv. (through VC)

+ ITA 207/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr. Anant Mann, JSC, Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta, JSC and Mr. Vikram Chand, Adv.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES .

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Madhur Aggarwal, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

At the request made by learned counsel representing the appellant, list on 29.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/N.Khanna