



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 205/2024

+ ITA 207/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Mann JSC.

versus

MODTECH INDUSTRIES .

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Aggarwal Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Madhur Aggarwal, Mr. Uma
Shankar and Mr. Mahir Aggarwal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. We have heard Mr. Anant Mann, JSC appearing for appellant for some time.
2. Renotify for further hearing on 17.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

dd